

## FEES 2023/2024

Fees are based on a sliding scale, to be paid on the first day of each month. The fee covers attendance at all pre-booked sessions. If your child is absent for any reason (eg sickness or holiday) the monthly fee is still payable in full. The nursery closes for two training days per year, between Christmas and New Year and on all statutory bank holidays. The fee structure takes prior account of this and accordingly no reduction can be made in the monthly fee for any days when the nursery is closed. PLEASE NOTE FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE EACH FINANCIAL YEAR, WITH EFFECT FROM 1 SEPTEMBER.

The fees include all organic produce used for healthy snacks, meals, and drinks throughout the day. Nappies and formula milk are also included in the cost, as well as outings to forest school, allotment, theatre, and other educational visits which support the interests and projects of the older children.

No of sessions per week	Fees Per Calendar Month £
10	1,010.00
9	1,010.00
8	908.00
7	800.00
6	680.00
5	583.00
4	514.00
3	394.00
2	268.00
1	134.00

Where a placement commences or ends during a month, or the parent wishes to reduce, increase or otherwise alter the number of booked sessions, then the following sessional rates will apply to the number of days used during the month. This also applies to any extra sessions purchased.

## **Additional Sessions**

1-4	£30.40
5 - 8	£29.70
9 - 10	£27.00